The Republic of Sudan

The Presidency



جمهورية السودان رئاسة الجمهورية

Date:9.2.2009

Ms. Judith Levine, Registerar, Abyei Delimitation Arbitration,

Permanent Court of Arbitration, Peace Palace, Carnegieplein 2, 2517KJ The Hague, The Netherlands

Dear Madam

Sub: Errata

NO. GOS-SPLM 55265 Received 0 9 FEB 2009

You are kindly requested to bring the Tribunal's and other Party's attention to some errata in the Government of Sudan's Map Atlas (Volume III Memorial of the Government of Sudan). These are as follows:

- At page 29 (Map 11), the publisher should read: 'The Royal Geographical Society';
 and
- At page 32 (Map 12):
 - the title should read: 'Anglo-Egyptian Sudan: Kordofan Province';
 - o the date should read: '1913'; and
 - o the publisher should read: 'Survey Office (Khartoum) / Ordnance Survey'.

Yours Faithfully

Dirdeiry Mohamed Ahmed Agent of the Government of Sudan